

REVISED NOTIFICATION

No. COAPAD/361/2025-B1

Dated. Padannakkad, 04-02-2025

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for selection of Assistant Professor (Daily wage) in the following Department of Genetics and Plant Breeding at College of Agriculture, Padannakkad.

SI. No.	Name of Department	Discipline/ Subject	Essential Qualification (above 55% Marks)	Number of posts	Remuneration
1.	Genetics & Plant Breeding	Genetics & Plant Breeding	M.Sc (Ag.) Genetics & Plant Breeding	1	Rs. 1470/- per day

Applicants should have Masters Degree in the concerned discipline recognized by Kerala Agricultural University with a minimum of 55% marks and NET qualification.

<u>Desirable</u>

Ph.D. and Teaching experience in the discipline concerned.

Age Limit

Age of the applicant should not be above 50 years as on 01.01.2025. Age relaxation as per existing Government rules will be granted to eligible candidates.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The appointment will be purely provisional for a period 59 days or till the appointment of regular hands, whichever comes earlier.
- 2. The candidate will have no claim in the University other than to receive the consolidated remuneration attached to the post. The appointment will not confer on him/her any right of permanency or regularization in KAU.
- 3. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the walk-in-interview

Interview

Interested candidates are requested to appear for written test/ interview with biodata containing self attested copies of proof for age, caste, qualification and experience. Original certificates should be produced for verification.

Date & Time of Interview : 12.02.2025, 10.00 am

College of Agriculture, Padannakkad is located in Kasaragod District alongside NH 66 between Nileshwar and Kanhangad.

COAPAD/361/2025-B1